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UNITED STATES
SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

FORM 10-Q

xQUARTERLY REPORT PURSUANT TO SECTION 13 OR 15(d) OF THE SECURITIES EXCHANGE ACT OF
F(l)r9 3;116 quarterly period ended June 30, 2016

OR

0oTRANSITION REPORT PURSUANT TO SECTION 13 OR 15(d) OF THE SECURITIES EXCHANGE ACT OF

1934
Commission file number 001-35547

ALLSCRIPTS HEALTHCARE SOLUTIONS, INC.

(Exact Name of Registrant as Specified in Its Charter)

Delaware 36-4392754
(State or Other Jurisdiction of (I.R.S. Employer

Incorporation or Organization) Identification No.)
222 Merchandise Mart, Suite 2024

Chicago, IL 60654
(Address of Principal Executive Offices, Zip Code)

(312) 506-1200
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(Registrant's Telephone Number, Including Area Code)

Indicate by check mark whether the registrant (1) has filed all reports required to be filed by Section 13 or 15(d) of the
Securities Exchange Act of 1934 during the preceding 12 months (or for such shorter period that the registrant was
required to file such reports), and (2) has been subject to such filing requirements for the past 90

days. Yes x No ~

Indicate by check mark whether the registrant has submitted electronically and posted on its corporate Web site, if
any, every Interactive Data File required to be submitted and posted pursuant to Rule 405 of Regulation S-T
(§232.405 of this chapter) during the preceding 12 months (or for such shorter period that the registrant was required
to submit and post such files). Yes x No ~

Indicate by check mark whether the registrant is a large accelerated filer, an accelerated filer, a non-accelerated filer or

a smaller reporting company. See the definitions of “large accelerated filer,” “accelerated filer” and “smaller reporting
company” in Rule 12b-2 of the Exchange Act. (Check one):

Large accelerated filer x Accelerated filer

Non-accelerated filer ~ (Do not check if a smaller reporting company)  Smaller reporting company

Indicate by check mark whether the registrant is a shell company (as defined in Rule 12b-2 of the Exchange Act).
Yes © No x

As of July 29, 2016, there were 186,559,297 shares of the registrant's $0.01 par value common stock outstanding.
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PART I. FINANCIAL INFORMATION

Item 1. Financial Statements
ALLSCRIPTS HEALTHCARE SOLUTIONS, INC.

CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEETS

(Unaudited)

(In thousands, except per share amounts)

ASSETS

Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents
Accounts receivable, net of allowance of $34,649 and $31,266 as of

June 30, 2016 and December 31, 2015, respectively
Prepaid expenses and other current assets
Total current assets
Long-term marketable securities
Fixed assets, net
Software development costs, net
Intangible assets, net

Goodwill

Deferred taxes, net

Other assets
Total assets

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY
Current liabilities:

Accounts payable

Accrued expenses

Accrued compensation and benefits

Deferred revenue

Current maturities of long-term debt

Non-recourse current maturities of long-term debt - Netsmart
Current maturities of capital lease obligations
Total current liabilities

Long-term debt

June 30,
2016

$90,655

395,629
107,810
594,094
187,500
143,731
97,646
715,701
1,846,944
2,488
121,993

$84.,455

65,696
52,440
373,543
12,077
11,602
7,509
607,322

December 31,
2015

$ 116,873

327,851
93,622
538,346
0

125,617
85,775
347,646
1,222,601
2,298
359,665

$3,710,097 $2,681,948

$ 60,004
62,021
62,398
315,925
12,178
0
431
512,957



