Edgar Filing: ALLSCRIPTS HEALTHCARE SOLUTIONS, INC. - Form 10-Q

ALLSCRIPTS HEALTHCARE SOLUTIONS, INC. Form 10-Q

August 05, 2016

UNITED STATES

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

FORM 10-Q

x QUARTERLY REPORT PURSUANT TO SECTION 13 OR 15(d) OF THE SECURITIES EXCHANGE ACT OF 1934

For the quarterly period ended June 30, 2016

OR

oTRANSITION REPORT PURSUANT TO SECTION 13 OR 15(d) OF THE SECURITIES EXCHANGE ACT OF 1934

Commission file number 001-35547

ALLSCRIPTS HEALTHCARE SOLUTIONS, INC.

(Exact Name of Registrant as Specified in Its Charter)

Delaware 36-4392754 (State or Other Jurisdiction of (I.R.S. Employer

Incorporation or Organization) Identification No.)

222 Merchandise Mart, Suite 2024

Chicago, IL 60654

(Address of Principal Executive Offices, Zip Code)

(312) 506-1200

Edgar Filing: ALLSCRIPTS HEALTHCARE SOLUTIONS, INC. - Form 10-Q

(Registrant's Telephone Number, Including Area Code)

Indicate by check mark whether the registrant (1) has filed all reports required to be filed by Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 during the preceding 12 months (or for such shorter period that the registrant was required to file such reports), and (2) has been subject to such filing requirements for the past 90 days. Yes x No "

Indicate by check mark whether the registrant has submitted electronically and posted on its corporate Web site, if any, every Interactive Data File required to be submitted and posted pursuant to Rule 405 of Regulation S-T (§232.405 of this chapter) during the preceding 12 months (or for such shorter period that the registrant was required to submit and post such files). Yes x No "

Indicate by check mark whether the registrant is a large accelerated filer, an accelerated filer, a non-accelerated filer or a smaller reporting company. See the definitions of "large accelerated filer," "accelerated filer" and "smaller reporting company" in Rule 12b-2 of the Exchange Act. (Check one):

Large	acce	lerated	filer	X

Accelerated filer

Non-accelerated filer " (Do not check if a smaller reporting company) Smaller reporting company "
Indicate by check mark whether the registrant is a shell company (as defined in Rule 12b-2 of the Exchange Act).

Yes "No x

As of July 29, 2016, there were 186,559,297 shares of the registrant's \$0.01 par value common stock outstanding.

ALLSCRIPTS HEALTHCARE SOLUTIONS, INC.

FORM 10-Q

For the Fiscal Quarter Ended June 30, 2016

TABLE OF CONTENTS

		PAGE
PART I. FINA	NCIAL	
INFORMATIO	<u>NC</u>	3
Item 1.	Financial Principle 1	
	Statements	
	(unaudited)	3
Item 2.	Management's	
	Discussion	
	and Analysis	
	of Financial	
	Condition and	
	Results of	
	Operations	28
Item 3.	Quantitative	
	and	
	Qualitative	
	Disclosures	
	About Market	
	Risk	43
Item 4.	Controls and	
	Procedures	43
PART II. OTH	HER_	
INFORMATION	<u>NC</u>	44
Item 1.	<u>Legal</u>	
	Proceedings	44
Item 1A.	Risk Factors	44
Item 2.	<u>Unregistered</u>	
	Sales of	
	Equity	
	Securities,	
	<u>Use of</u>	
	Proceeds and	
	<u>Issuer</u>	
	Purchases of	
	Equity	
	Securities	44
Item 6.	Exhibits	44
SIGNATURE	S	45

2

PART I. FINANCIAL INFORMATION

Item 1. Financial Statements ALLSCRIPTS HEALTHCARE SOLUTIONS, INC.

CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEETS

(Unaudited)

(In thousands, except per share amounts)	June 30, 2016	December 31, 2015		
ASSETS				
Current assets:				
Cash and cash equivalents	\$90,655	\$ 116,873		
Accounts receivable, net of allowance of \$34,649 and \$31,266 as of				
June 30, 2016 and December 31, 2015, respectively	395,629	327,851		
Prepaid expenses and other current assets	107,810	93,622		
Total current assets	594,094	538,346		
Long-term marketable securities	187,500	0		
Fixed assets, net	143,731	125,617		
Software development costs, net	97,646	85,775		
Intangible assets, net	715,701	347,646		
Goodwill	1,846,944	1,222,601		
Deferred taxes, net	2,488	2,298		
Other assets	121,993	359,665		
Total assets	\$3,710,097	\$ 2,681,948		
LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY				
Current liabilities:				
Accounts payable	\$84,455	\$ 60,004		
Accrued expenses	65,696	62,021		
Accrued compensation and benefits	52,440	62,398		
Deferred revenue	373,543	315,925		
Current maturities of long-term debt	12,077	12,178		
Non-recourse current maturities of long-term debt - Netsmart	11,602	0		
Current maturities of capital lease obligations	7,509	431		
Total current liabilities	607,322	512,957		
Long-term debt				